
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - 250 GROUP B PRACTICE #1 (5 MINUTES FREE)

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

FREESTONE COUNTY RACEWAY - WORTHAM, TX

ROUND 3 OF 12 - JUNE 8-9, 2009

250 Motocross

FLAGSTAR BANK NATIONAL

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

521 K. Gills  245.0871

862 O. Barbaree  245.7762

991 B. Miller  546.1023

55 R. Clark  346.3224

812 L. VonLinger  346.4235

160 C. Pennington  246.5886

247 T. Parks II  446.7117

321 C. Ward  246.9078

914 L. Hotchkiss  446.9259

713 C. Cook  247.23010

918 M. Akaydin  247.32411

765 M. Giese  347.33512

673 J. Six  347.43613

180 D. Leavitt  347.50614

394 T. Moore  347.52615

520 T. Gallo  447.52816

561 M. Royal  247.53417

566 L. Martin  447.57118

703 R. Yorks  347.58119

522 W. Wichers III  247.63820

523 D. Gills  347.65521

326 C. Tomlinson  347.73822

428 T. Johnson  448.02023

720 J. Marburger  348.03324

210 D. Marsack  348.03625

231 J. Lowry  448.11726

272 T. Painter  448.11827

189 J. Garrett  348.15828

715 J. Sanchez  348.22229

422 T. Begue  248.35230

225 T. McEwen  348.36431

841 C. Spears  348.48032

430 J. Duncan  548.51933

751 A. White  348.55634

339 M. Thacker  548.66235

536 E. Meusling  348.97636

736 B. Hesse  350.05937

946 M. James  250.88938

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

521 K. Gills  237.2231

55 R. Clark  537.4582

160 C. Pennington  237.5523

561 M. Royal  537.7364

713 C. Cook  537.7945

321 C. Ward  238.0056

247 T. Parks II  638.2897

862 O. Barbaree  238.3608

180 D. Leavitt  138.4069

703 R. Yorks  238.49710

231 J. Lowry  538.52811

918 M. Akaydin  238.53712

991 B. Miller  538.58113

673 J. Six  438.66314

812 L. VonLinger  538.72415

326 C. Tomlinson  138.74916

914 L. Hotchkiss  238.78217

522 W. Wichers III  238.82718

520 T. Gallo  438.86519

339 M. Thacker  238.89820

765 M. Giese  239.00221

523 D. Gills  339.10022

189 J. Garrett  239.12123

751 A. White  439.16724

841 C. Spears  239.24625

536 E. Meusling  439.27226

272 T. Painter  239.51427

210 D. Marsack  439.52328

566 L. Martin  339.67929

720 J. Marburger  339.76030

430 J. Duncan  539.93631

428 T. Johnson  440.02032

422 T. Begue  240.12733

225 T. McEwen  340.13434

394 T. Moore  240.24735

715 J. Sanchez  240.41236

736 B. Hesse  540.89837

946 M. James  354.36838

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

521 K. Gills  255.4351

991 B. Miller  355.6542

523 D. Gills  355.7923

862 O. Barbaree  355.8114

520 T. Gallo  455.9275

55 R. Clark  456.1486

160 C. Pennington  256.3357

247 T. Parks II  456.3388

673 J. Six  356.5429

812 L. VonLinger  256.59010

561 M. Royal  256.62311

536 E. Meusling  456.74712

180 D. Leavitt  256.83713

918 M. Akaydin  357.35814

189 J. Garrett  357.37515

715 J. Sanchez  257.52716

703 R. Yorks  257.59017

326 C. Tomlinson  157.64118

914 L. Hotchkiss  557.67119

713 C. Cook  257.72920

231 J. Lowry  357.77821

321 C. Ward  557.96922

751 A. White  357.97523

566 L. Martin  458.12224

720 J. Marburger  258.19425

522 W. Wichers III  258.39826

210 D. Marsack  358.61727

765 M. Giese  258.74328

272 T. Painter  258.92529

736 B. Hesse  359.10730

422 T. Begue  159.40931

339 M. Thacker  259.59232

428 T. Johnson  359.80933

394 T. Moore  31:00.53234

841 C. Spears  31:00.64035

430 J. Duncan  51:00.97736

225 T. McEwen  31:02.30937

946 M. James  11:03.85938
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